MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG.

NO.MPSC/ADVT-39/1/2018-2019/44

Dated Shillong, the 14th June, 2018

ADDENDUM

To

This office advertisement No.MPSC/ADVT-39/1/2018-2019/41 dtd Shillong, the 8th June, 2018,

At Sl.No 3 of this office advertisement No.MPS/ADVT-39/1/2018-2019/41 dtd Shillong, the 8th June, 2018, this addendum has been issued after receipt of L.No VET(E)87/2014/161 dtd 1st May,2018 from the Under Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, A.H. & Veterinary Department, with regards to the recruitment to the post of A.H & Veterinary Officer under A.H.& Veterinary Department, Shillong, the following post is included.

Sl.No	Name of post, pay scale and required	No. of	Age & relaxation as on
	qualification	vacancies	1.12.2017.
3	A.H. & Veterinary Officer under A.H. & Veterinary Department.		Candidate should not be less than 18 years of age and not more than 27 years of age.Upper
	Level 15 of the Meghalaya 5 th Pay Commission, under the initial pay scale of Rs 45,600/- plus other allowances admissible under the Rules.	9	age limit is relaxable by 5 years for candidates belonging to SC/ST. No age limit for those candidates who are already in Meghalaya Government Service provided they entered service
	 B. V.Sc Degree in Veterinary Science from recognised University. He/She must possess recognized Veterinary Qualification included in the first or second schedule to the Indian Veterinary Council of India and as laid down in Scheduled 12 (a) of Service Rule. 		within the prescribed age limit.

Online Application Fee for the above post is Rs 460/- (Half the rate for ST/SC who are permanent resident of Meghalaya). For Persons with Disability (PWDs), Application Fee is exempted subject to furnishing of Disability Certificate to the Commission.

Secretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong

Memo.NO.MPSC/ADVT-39/1/2018-2019/44 (A)

Dated Shillong, the 14th June,2018

Copy to.

1 The Hon'ble Chairman and Members of MPSC.

- The OSD, MPSC Cell, Tura, Jowai, Nongstoin, Nongpoh, Baghmara and Williamnagar for information.
- 3 The Deputy Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, AH & Veterinary Department for information.
- 4 The Director of AH & Veterinary Department ,Meghalaya.
- The Under Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, AH & Veterinary Department for information.
- MPSC website.
- 7 Dealing Assistant for information and necessary action.
- 8 Office Notice Board

Sečretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission,

Shillong.